JANUARY 3, 1989
JANUARY 4, 1989
JANUARY 5, 1989
JANUARY 18, 1989
JANUARY 19, 1989
JANUARY 21, 1989
JANUARY 23, 1989
JANUARY 25, 1989

provisions of [this act1 is extended to the provisions of
[this act].
NEW SECTION. Section 7. Codification instruction. ( 1)
[Section 1} is intended to be codified as an integral part
of Title 7, chapter 4, part 30, and the prav~sions of Title
7 apply to [section 1].
( 2) (Sections 2 and 3} are intended to be codified as
an integral part of Title 15, chapter B, part 1, and the
provisions of Title 15 apply to [sections 2 and 3].
NEW SECTION. SECTION 8. EFFECTIVE DATE
APPLICABILITY. (ll_ [THIS ACT] IS EFFECTIVE "__AMJAR¥ JULY 1,
l99~7~A~-~PPblBS-~9-~N-ASSBSS9R-WH95B-~BRM-9P-8?PlEE-BE6INS
8N-8R-~P~BR-aANH~R¥-±,-±99± l989.
(2) [SECTION 1] APPLIES TO:
(A) AN ASSESSOR WHO~_YERM OF OFFICE BEGINS ON OR
---~---
AFTER JANUARY 1, 1991; OR
(B) A PER~ON APPOINTED TO FILL THE TERM OF AN ASSESSOR
WHOSE TERM OF OFFICE WOULD HAVE BEGUN ON JANUARY l, 1991, IF
-6- HB 60
HB 0060/03
1 THE APPOINTEE WAS APPOINTED BETWEEN THE TIME THAT THE
2 ASSESSOR WAS ELECTED BUT PRIOR TO JANUARY 1, 1991.
3 (3) [SECTIONS 2 THROUGH 8) APPLY JULY 1, 1989, AND
4 THEREAFTER.
5 (4) [SECTION 5) TERMINATES JANUARY 1, 1991.
-End-
-7- HB 60
...
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
March 1, 1989
MR. PRESIDENT:
We, your comm~ttee on Local Government, hav~nq had under
consideration HB 60 (third reading copy -- blue:, respectfully
report that HB 60 be amended and as so amended be concurred in:
Sponsor: Harrington (Walker)
1. Title, line 9.
Following: "DATE"
Strike: remainder of line 9 through ''DATES'' on line 10
2. Page 2, line 8.
Following: "-*"
Strike: "24"
Insert: "36"
3. Page 5, line 17 through page 6, line 5.
Strike: section 5 in its entirety
Renumber: subsequent sections
4. Page 6, line 18.
Following: "JANBARY"
Strike: "JULY"
Insert: "JANUARY"
5. Page 6, line 19.
Following: line 18
Insert: "1991."
6. Page 6, line 20 through page 7, line 5.
Following: "~" on line 20
Str~ke: remainder of section 8 in ~ts entirety
AND AS AMENDED BE CONCURRED IN
SENATE
scrhb060.301